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Zenith Dissection

ENDOVASCULAR SYSTEM
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34,36,38 mm 40,42 mm 40,42 mm

Z-Trak Plus® Introduction System
22-34 mm grafts: 20 Fr (6.7 mm) ID/7.7 mm OD
36-42 mm grafts: 22 Fr (7.3 mm) ID/8.5 mm OD

40,42 mm

40,42 mm 40,42 mm

36,38
mm

38 mm 38 mm

Note: All measurements are in
millimeters. The black numbers on the
illustrations indicate stent lengths. The
red numbers indicate gap lengths.
Gap lengths are approximate.

40 mm 40 mm

—— Hub

Inner Cannula

Safety
Green Trigger-Wire — Locks
Release Mechanism
— Grey

positioner

Peel-Away®
Sheath

Captor® =

Hemostatic valve

11 cm

—— Hydrophilic
sheath
85cm
— —— Flushing
Groove
Dilator tip ——
42 mm 42 mm




Zenith Dissection

ENDOVASCULAR SYSTEM

Proximal component

Order
Number

22 mm Diameter
G47437
G47436

24 mm Diameter
G47439
G47438

26 mm Diameter
G47441
G47440

28 mm Diameter
G47444
G47442
G47443

30 mm Diameter
G47447
G47445
G47446

32 mm Diameter
G47450
G47448
G47449

34 mm Diameter
G47453
G47451
G47452

36 mm Diameter
G47456
G47454
G47455

38 mm Diameter
G47459
G47457
G47458

40 mm Diameter
G47462
G47460
G47461

42 mm Diameter
G47465
G47463
G47464

Reference
Part Number

ZDEG-P-22-79-PF-US
ZDEG-P-22-117-PF-US

ZDEG-P-24-79-PF-US
ZDEG-P-24-117-PF-US

ZDEG-P-26-79-PF-US
ZDEG-P-26-136-PF-US

ZDEG-P-28-82-PF-US
ZDEG-P-28-142-PF-US
ZDEG-P-28-202-PF-US

ZDEG-P-30-82-PF-US
ZDEG-P-30-142-PF-US
ZDEG-P-30-202-PF-US

ZDEG-P-32-82-PF-US
ZDEG-P-32-142-PF-US
ZDEG-P-32-202-PF-US

ZDEG-P-34-79-PF-US
ZDEG-P-34-154-PF-US
ZDEG-P-34-204-PF-US

ZDEG-P-36-79-PF-US
ZDEG-P-36-154-PF-US
ZDEG-P-36-204-PF-US

ZDEG-P-38-79-PF-US
ZDEG-P-38-154-PF-US
ZDEG-P-38-204-PF-US

ZDEG-P-40-83-PF-US
ZDEG-P-40-164-PF-US
ZDEG-P-40-218-PF-US

ZDEG-P-42-83-PF-US
ZDEG-P-42-164-PF-US
ZDEG-P-42-218-PF-US

Component
Type

Aortic
Vessel
oD
mm

20
20

21
21

22-23
22-23

24
24
24

25-27
25-27
25-27

28-29
28-29
28-29

30
30
30

31-32
31-32
31-32

33-34
33-34
33-34

35-36
35-36
35-36

37-38
37-38
37-38

Diameter
mm

22
22

24
24

26
26

28
28
28

30
30
30

32
32
32

34
34
34

36
36
36

38
38
38

40
40
40

42
42
42

Length
mm

79
117

79
117

79
136

82
142
202

82
142
202

82
142
202

79
154
204

79
154
204

79
154
204

83
164
218

83
164
218

Introducer
Sheath
ID/OD
Fr (mm)/mm

20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7

20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7

20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7

20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7
20 (6.7)/7.7

20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7

20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7

20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7

22(7.3)/8.5
22(7.3)/8.5
22(7.3)/8.5

22(7.3)/85
22(7.3)/85
22(7.3)/8.5

22(7.3)/8.5
22(7.3)/8.5
22(7.3)/8.5

22(7.3)/8.5
22 (7.3)/8.5
22 (7.3)/8.5



Proximal tapered component

Order

Number
32/28 mm Diameter
G47466
G47467
34/30 mm Diameter
G47470
G47471
36/32 mm Diameter
G47474
G47475
38/34 mm Diameter
G47478
G47479
40/36 mm Diameter
G47482
G47483
42/38 mm Diameter
G47486
G47487

Reference
Part Number

ZDEG-PT-32-162-PF-US
ZDEG-PT-32-202-PF-US

ZDEG-PT-34-159-PF-US
ZDEG-PT-34-199-PF-US

ZDEG-PT-36-159-PF-US
ZDEG-PT-36-199-PF-US

ZDEG-PT-38-154-PF-US
ZDEG-PT-38-204-PF-US

ZDEG-PT-40-160-PF-US
ZDEG-PT-40-210-PF-US

ZDEG-PT-42-160-PF-US
ZDEG-PT-42-210-PF-US

Proximal double tapered component

Order

Number
32/24 mm Diameter
G47468
G47469
34/26 mm Diameter
G47472
G47473
36/28 mm Diameter
G47476
G47477
38/30 mm Diameter
G47480
G47481
40/32 mm Diameter
G47485
G47484
42/34 mm Diameter
G47488
G47489

Reference
Part Number

ZDEG-PT-32-24-158-PF-US
ZDEG-PT-32-24-196-PF-US

ZDEG-PT-34-26-156-PF-US
ZDEG-PT-34-26-194-PF-US

ZDEG-PT-36-28-159-PF-US
ZDEG-PT-36-28-199-PF-US

ZDEG-PT-38-30-159-PF-US
ZDEG-PT-38-30-199-PF-US

ZDEG-PT-40-32-165-PF-US
ZDEG-PT-40-32-205-PF-US

ZDEG-PT-42-34-160-PF-US
ZDEG-PT-42-34-210-PF-US

Component
Type

PT
PT

PT
PT

PT
PT

PT
PT

PT
PT

PT
PT

Component
Type

PT
PT

PT
PT

PT
PT

PT
PT

PT
PT

PT
PT

Aortic
Vessel
oD
mm

28-29
28-29

30
30

31-32
31-32

33-34
33-34

35-36
35-36

37-38
37-38

Aortic
Vessel
oD
mm

28-29
28-29

30
30

31-32
31-32

33-34
33-34

35-36
35-36

37-38
37-38

Proximal
Diameter
mm

32
32

34
34

36
36

38
38

40
40

42
42

Proximal
Diameter
mm

32
32

34
34

36
36

38
38

40
40

42
42

Distal
Diameter
mm

28
28

30
30

32
32

34
34

36
36

38
38

Distal
Diameter
mm

24
24

26
26

28
28

30
30

32
32

34
34

Length
mm

162
202

159
199

159
199

154
204

160
210

160
210

Length
mm

158
196

156
194

159
199

159
199

165
205

160
210

Introducer
Sheath
ID/OD
Fr (mm)/mm

20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7

20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7

22(7.3)/8.5
22(7.3)/8.5

22(7.3)/8.5
22(7.3)/8.5

22(7.3)/8.5
22(7.3)/8.5

22(7.3)/8.5
22(7.3)/8.5

Introducer
Sheath
ID/OD

Fr (mm)/mm

20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7

20(6.7)/7.7
20(6.7)/7.7

22(7.3)/8.5
22(7.3)/85

22(7.3)/8.5
22(7.3)/8.5

22(7.3)/85
22(7.3)/8.5

22(7.3)/8.5
22(7.3)/8.5

Some products or part numbers may not be available in all markets. Contact your local Cook representative or Customer Service for details.



Zenith' Dissection

ENDOVASCULAR SYSTEM

ENDOVASCULAR STENTS
Aortic Introducer
Vessel Sheath
Order Reference oD Diameter Length ID/OD
Number Part Number mm mm mm Stents Fr (mm)/mm
36 mm Diameter
G47491 ZDES-36-80-US 20-30 36 80 16 (5.3)/6.0
G47492 ZDES-36-120-US 20-30 36 120 16 (5.3)/6.0
G47493 ZDES-36-180-US 20-30 36 180 9 16 (5.3)/6.0
46 mm Diameter
G47494 ZDES-46-80-US 31-38 46 80 16 (5.3)/6.0
G47495 ZDES-46-120-US 31-38 46 120 16 (5.3)/6.0
G47496 ZDES-46-185-US 31-38 46 185 16 (5.3)/6.0

Some products or part numbers may not be available in all markets. Contact your local Cook representative or Customer Service for details.

ZDES-(diameter)-(length)

\/W 120 mm
\N\/ 180 mm

V\A/ 185 mm

Z-Trak Plus Introduction System for dissection stents
16 Fr (5.3 mm) ID/6.0 mm OD

Inner Cannula

Hub

Safety
Locks

36,46 mm V\A/
zoes Y ] NN
36 mm 46 mm
Peel-Away®
Sheath .
Hydrophilic Flushing
sheath Groove

Green Trigger-Wire
Release Mechanism

100 cm |

11 cm

Dilator tip

Captor®
Hemostatic valve




The Zenith Dissection Endovascular Proximal neck Proximal neck Zenith

System (Zenith TX2 Dissection Endovascular length diameter
Graft with Pro-Form and Zenith Dissection
Endovascular Stent) is indicated for the
endovascular treatment of patients with
Type B aortic dissection.

The Zenith TX2 Dissection Endovascular Graft
with Pro-Form is intended to seal the entry
tear(s) and to exclude aneurysms associated
with chronic dissections.

Indications for use

Aortic radius
> 35 mm
The Zenith Dissection Endovascular Stent is
intended to be used as a distal component to
provide support to delaminated segments of
non-aneurysmal aorta with dissection distal
to a Zenith TX2 Dissection Endovascular Graft Zenith Dissection

with Pro-Form. Endovascular Stent W

Dissection stent lengths 80, 120, 180, 185 used Distal aortic Iy
in combination with the sealing stent graft diameter 20-38 mm \/] A
Length TX2 Proximal Component can potentially allow ol
treatment of the entire descending thoracic aorta
and the abdominal aorta. W\N\J
Aortic fixation site Dissection grafts: 20-38 mm (measured outer-wall-to-outer-wall)
diameter Dissection stents: 20-38 mm (measured outer-wall-to-outer-wall)

¢ Radius of curvature > 35 mm along the length of aorta that is intended to be treated
(dissection graft)

Angulation/curvature ¢ Localized angulation < 45 degrees (dissection graft).

e Radius of curvature > 35 mm along the length of aorta that is intended to be treated
(dissection stent)

¢ Localized angulation < 45 degrees (dissection stent)

>20 mm 20-38 mm

Dissection
Endovascular Graft

AW

Aortic radius
> 35 mm
(endovascular steht
component)

Zenith TX2 Dissection
Endovascular Graft
with Pro-Form and

Zenith Dissection
Endovascular Stent

Access Adequate femoral/iliac access compatible with the required introduction systems
22-34 mm grafts: 36-42 mm grafts: 36, 46 mm stents:
Introducer diameters ID 20 Fr (6.7 mm) ID 22 Fr (7.3 mm) ID 16 Fr (5.3 mm)
OD 7.7 mm OD 8.5 mm OD 6.0 mm

e Patients with known sensitivities or allergies to stainless steel, polyester, nitinol,

Contraindications polypropylene, or gold

e Patients with a systemic infection who may be at increased risk of endovascular
stent/graft infection
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